<u>"OREGON FCE ANGEL MEMBERSHIP SCHOLARSHIP"</u>

For Payment of National, State, County and Local FCE Dues for those in need Sponsored by donations from Oregon FCE Members and other Friends of FCE All information on this application must remain confidential

This scholarship application form must be filled out according to the following instructions:

Name	District
County	Name of Study Group
Address	City/State/Zip
Email	Phone
(Check one) New Membe	r Current/Previous Member Amount Applying for \$ Year
In the space below, or on ONI	E separate sheet, tell us about the following:

List the reason(s) why you are applying for this scholarship and why payment of FCE dues would be a hardship for you.

**Applicant/Sponsor Signature	Date
Study Group President Signature	Date
County Council President Signature	Date
Name of Sponsor of Applicant filling out form:	Date
Sponsor Contact Info: Email Phone **Sponsor may fill out and sign the application form for and in behalf of the applicant.	
sponsor may mill out and sign the appreation form for and mo	chair of the applicant.

Mail the following to the Oregon FCE Angel Membership Scholarship Selection Committee Chair:

- This Scholarship application form completed by the applicant or Sponsor
- The attached ONE separate page of information (if needed)
- Current FCE Membership Application Form

"OREGON FCE ANGEL MEMBERSHIP SCHOLARSHIP"

For Payment of National, State, County and Local FCE Dues for those in need Sponsored by donations from Oregon FCE Members and other Friends of FCE All information on this application must remain confidential

Purpose of Scholarship:

- To provide funding to help those who have been members or would like to be an FCE member but, for whatever reason, are not able to afford the cost of membership.
- To help provide a method of increasing or stabilizing the total Oregon FCE membership.

Scholarship Funding:

- Various donations from members, groups, counties or other various donations such as friends of FCE etc. A form for this purpose may be developed and used. Scholarship donors may be recognized for their donations through various methods.
- Specific fundraising activities that people may want to do for this Scholarship.
- No money will be used from the Oregon FCE general fund except those monies that have been deposited, held and tagged for the purpose of the Scholarship.
- The Scholarships will only be given if funding is available.
- Upon the awarding of the Scholarship, the State Treasurer will make the necessary arrangements for the awarding of monies.

Scholarship Application Process:

- The application form must be filled out properly and must be signed by the Applicant or Sponsor, the Study Group President and the County Council President.
- The applicant must state the reason(s) and give justification for their reason(s) for applying for the Scholarship.
- The applicant can apply for part, or all, of the money needed to pay National, State, County and Local dues.
- <u>A friend of the Applicant can be a Sponsor and fill out/sign the Scholarship Application as needed.</u>
- Applicants can apply for the scholarship more than once but preference for the awarding of Scholarships will be given to those who have not used the Scholarship previously. Other preferences will be decided by those on the Scholarship Selection Committee.
- The State President will appoint 3 to 5 people to be members of the Oregon FCE Angel Membership Scholarship Selection Committee. This committee will make the selection of approved Scholarships.
- The Application for the Scholarship does not guarantee the awarding of the Scholarship.
- If the applicant receives the scholarship, they are encouraged to "Pay it Forward" when possible.

Positive Effects of the Scholarship:

- To provide funding to help those who have been members or would like to be an FCE member but, for whatever reason, are not able to afford the cost of membership.
- To help provide a method of increasing the total Oregon FCE membership.
- A positive attitude of showing who we are and that we do care about others.